
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
2 
1 
2 
4 
1 
3 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SRFx 
SRFx 
FP 
EP 
SRFx 
SPU 
SE30 
SE30 
SE30 
SRFx 
SRFx 
FP 
LC 
EP 
SE30 
IT7 
EP 
HP 
IT7 
STU 
IT7 
IT7 
IT7 
SPU 

SRFx 
SRFx 
SRFx 
FP 

No. 
1 

#00 
117 
76 
37 
77 
84 
91 
86 
17 
7 

142 
6 

#07 
#01 

38 
43 
94 

171 
143 
15 
29 
16 
27 

82 
42 

113 
3 

Name 
James Flynn 
Don Kahn 
Joseph A. Boruch III 
Alex Hollenbeck 
George Farrar 
Daniel Sheppard 
David McGrath 
Nicolas Andre 
Scott Smith 
Kevin Kennedy 
Carl Warren 
David Colbey 
Michael Collier 
Nicholas Sealey 
Hans Morris 
Ian Johnson 
Jonathan Leitner 
Jeff Knittel 
Tim Ginalski 
Jacob Porter 
Dick Patullo 
Michael Buccella 
Scott Merrick 
David Burke 

Tristan R Welling 
Craig Chase 
Michael McGahern 
Serge Lentz 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
11 
5 
4 

Best Tm 
1:19.435 
1:23.089 
1:22.161 
1:22.472 
1:24.084 
1:24.210 
1:24.841 
1:24.937 
1:25.072 
1:26.125 
1:25.476 
1:25.221 
1:26.086 
1:26.205 
1:24.932 
1:27.132 
1:28.201 
1:28.936 
1:29.224 
1:31.226 
1:31.312 
1:29.547 
1:28.019 
1:29.145 

Hometown 
Tolland CT 
Colrain MA 
Old Lyme CT 
Ashby MA 
Charlton MA 
Raymond NH 
Newtown CT 
Amesbury MA 
Chester CT 
Ashland MA 
Berlin MA 
Utica NY 
kingspark NY 
Sagamore Beach MA 
West Newbury MA 
Hyde Park NY 
Shelburne Falls MA 
Liverpool NY 
East Providence RI 
Kingston ON 
Hampden MA 
Belmont MA 
Poughkeepsie NY 
West Wareham MA 

New Windsor NY 
Darien CT 
Ottawa ON 
Circleville NY 

Member_ID 
663758 
201995 
262853_3 
484440 
498349 
243127 
532957 
707077 
627939 
413329 
209421 
443269 
652495 
327178 
711170 
628475 
258687 
384920 
613364 
701142 
96265 
297829 
696552 
332528 

273750_1 
430407 
450554 
279176 

Region 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 

NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
GLN 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
CNY 
NER 
WNY 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 

NER 
NER 
FLR 
NER 

Make/Model 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
Spec Racer Ford 
Mazda Miata 
Datsun 280Z 
Spec Racer Ford 
Mazda RX7 
BMW 325i 
BMW 325is 
BMW 325 
Ford Spec Racer V3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 
Honda CRX si 
Yamaha Legends car 
Mazda RX7 
BMW E30 
Mazda Rx7 
BMW Z3 
MG Midget 
Mazda rx7 
Honda Civic SI 
Mazda RX7 
Mazda RX7 
Mazda Rx7 
Porsche 944 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
Motion Dynamics 

JAB Racing 
Felon Thompson Machine Quest Offroad Vodkyte VacHume Finnish Line Farm 

7's Racing Skunk Works BetterCallPaul! 
none 

Motion Dynamics 

Like Father Like Son Racing 
DeLea Sod Farms 
Sealey Plumbing 
Schneller BMW DRS Global 
Team J.R.C. Racing 
Greenfield Auto Specialist / Kiera 
Chittenango Auto 

TFG Racing 

1-800-Danno 
Team J.R.C. Racing 
To the Max Events 

MOTION DYNAMICS 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Time Prov 1416 Time Final 1446 
Contingency for #24-R-61853 
New Track Record (1:26.086) for LC by Michael Collier. 

Printed: 10/19/2024 4:07:07 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Terry Hanushek, Chief Steward / John Walsh, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - New England Region (22) 

Margin of Victory 

42.785 

Avg. Speed 

75.189 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.435 

Best Speed 

77.044 

Best Lap by 

1 - James Flynn 

NERRC Ken Payson Memorial Championship 

Grp 2 - SRFx,E-F-HP,GTL,SE30,LC,IT7,SPU 

Race 3 #24-R-61853 

Race (20:00 and 1 Laps) started at 13:53:36 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

10/19/2024 13:30 

New England Region
Season Championship

NERRC #7


